
ISSN: 0300-9580 JCPKBH( 12) 1761-1868( 1980) 

JOURNAL 
OF 

THE CHEMICAL SOCIETY 

PERKIN TRANSACTIONS II 
Physical Organic Chemistry 

CO N TE N TS 

PAGE 

Conformation of a-substituted cycloalkyl radicals 
By LODODVICO LUNAZZI, GIUSEPPE PLACUCCI, and LORIS GROW . . 1761 
Reaction of 2,5-dimethyl-3,4-dinitrothiophen with secondary amines. 

By ANGELO MUGNOLI, CARLO DELL’ERBA, GUISEPPE GUANTI, and MAKINO Novr . . 1764 
fi-Tliioxoketones. Part 6. Electronic absorption spectra of aromatic fl-thioxoketones. A study of enol- 

By LARS CARLSEN and FRITZ Duus . . 1768 
Ring-closure reactions. Part 15. 

Formation and crystal structure 
analysis of 2,5-dimethyl-tvavts-2,3-dimorpholino-4-nitro-2,3-dihydrothiop~ien 

enet hiol tautomerism 

Solvent effects on cyclic aralkyl ether formation by intramolecular 
Williamson synthesis 

By ANTONELLA DELLA CORT, GABRIELLO ILLUMINATI, LUIGI MANDOLINI, and BERNADROD MASCI . , 1774 
Proton magnetic resonance studies of compounds with bridgehead nitrogen. Part 39. Stereochemistry of 
perhydropyrido[3,2,1-~j] [3,1] benzoxazines and the conformational equilibrium for perhydropyrido- 
[ 1,2-c] [ 1,310xazine 

By TREVOR A. CRABB and CHRISTOPHER H. TURNER . . 1778 
The mechanism of nitrosation of 4-nitrophenol with aqueous nitrous acid 

. 1783 
An electron spin resonance investigation of the reduction of o-diaroylbenzenes by Group I11 metals 
By M. CANDIDA B. Lorti, BERNARDO J. HEROLD, and NEIL M. ATHERTON . . 1788 
Formation and thermal reaction of 0-(N-acetylbenzimidoyl) benzamidoxime : comparison with the formation 

By NGAN SIM 001 and DAVID A. WILSON . . 1792 
The crystal structure of p~valoyl-~-prolyl-~-prolyl-~-alanyl-N-methylam~de 
By C. MOHANA KUMARAN NAIR and MAMANNAMANA VIJAYAN , . 1800 
The crystal and molecular structure of 1,3-bis(thiocarbamoyl)-2-NN-dimethylaminopropane hydrochloride 

By CLAIR J. CHEER and FRANCIS J. PICKLES . . 1805 
Aggregation behaviour of synthetic peptide surfactants 

. 1809 
A b initio calculations and photoelectron spectra of cyclic oxamides 
By ROLAND ISAKSSON and TOMMY LILJEFORS . . 1815 
The selectivity of attack by the liydroxyl radical on myoinositol, and the importance of stereoelectronic 

By BRUCE C. GILBERT, DAVID M. KING, and C. BARRY THOMAS . . 1821 
i 

By ALAN P. GOSNEY and MICHAEL I. PAGE . 

of 3,5-disubstituted 1,2,4-0xadiazoles from 0-acetylarylamidoximes and 0-aroylacetamidoximes 

(Cart ap) 

By YUKITO MURAKAMI, AKIO NAKANO, KIYOSHI IWAMOTO, and AKIRA YOSHIMATSU . 

factors upon radical rearrangement : an electron spin resonance conformational analysis study 



.. 
11 Contents 

Electrophilic aromatic reactivity. Part 27. Protiodetritiation of chrysene 
By WILLIAM J. ARCHER, ROGER TAYLOR, PETER H. GORE, and FADHIL S. KAMOUNAH 
Fractionation factors for the aqueous hydroxide ion and solvent isotope effects on the ionisation of 

By YVONNE CHIANG, A. JERRY KRESGE, and RORY A. MORE O'FERRALL 
Vibrational analysis of a model for the hydroxide ion in aqueous solution 
B y  RORY A. MORE O'FERRALL and A. JERRY KRESGE , 
Carbon-13 spin-lattice relaxation times of megalomicins, fourteen-membered macrolide antibiotics 
By MOHINDAR S. PUAR and RAYMOND BRAMBILLA 
The stabilities of Meisenheimer complexes. Part 21. Sulphite additions to 2,4,6-trinitrotoluene and 

By DAVID N. BROOKE and MICHAEL R. CRAMPTON . 
The stabilities of Meisenheimer complexes. Part 22. The ionisation of 2,4-dinitroaniline, its N-alkylated 

By MICHAEL R. CRAMPTON and PENELOPE M. WILSON . 
A kinetic study of concomitant addition and deprotonation reactions of ferrocenyl-stabilised carbocations in 

aqueous acetonitrile and of the reverse reactions 
By CLIFFORD A. BUNTON, NELSON CARRASCO, NORMAN CULLY, and WILLIAM E. WATTS 

. 

1,8-bis(dirnethyamino)naphthalene (proton sponge) 

. 

2,4,6-trinitrobenzyl chloride 

derivatives, and 2,6-dinitroaniline in methanol-dimethyl sulphoxide containing sodium methoxide 

PAGE 

1828 

1832 

1840 

1847 

1850 

1854 

1859 



INDEX OF AUTHORS’ NAMES 

ARCHER, W.  J . ,  Taylor, R., Gore, P. H., and Kaniounah, 
F. S., 1828 

Atherton, N. M. See LoiB, M. C. B., 1788 
Brambilla, R. 
Brooke, D. N. ,  and Crampton, M. R., 1850 
Bunton, C. A., Carrasco, N., Cully, N., and Watts, W. E.,  

Carlsen, L., and Duus, F., 1768 
Carrasco, N. 
Cheer, C. J . ,  and Pickles, F. J. ,  1805 
Chiang, Y., Kresge, A. J.,  and O’Ferrall, R. A .  M., 1838 
Cort, A. D., Illuminati, G., Mandolini, L., and Masci, B., 

Crabb, T. A., and Turner, C. H., 1778 
Crampton, M. R., and Wilson, P.  M., 1854 
Crampton, M. R. 
Cully, N. 
Dell’Erba, C. See Mugnoli, A., 1764 
Iluus, F. 
Gilbert, B. C., King, 13. M., and Thomas, C. R. ,  1821 
Gore, P.  H. See Archer, W. J . ,  1828 
Gosney, A. P., and Page, M. I . ,  1783 
Grossi, I,. 
Guanti, G. 
Herold, B. J. 
Illuminati, G. 
Tsaksson, K., and Liljefors, T., 1815 
Iwamoto, I<. 
T<ainoiinali, F. S. 

See Puar, M. S., 1847 

1859 

See Bunton, C. A . ,  1859 

1774 

See also Brooke, 13. N.,  1850 
See Bunton, C. A . ,  1859 

See Carlsen, L., 1768 

See Lunazzi, L., 1761 
See Mugnoli, A.,  1764 

See LoiA, M. C. B., 1788 
See Cort, A. D., 1774 

See Murakami, Y., 1809 
See Archer, W .  J., 1828 

King, D. M. 
Kresge, A. J .  See Chiang, Y., 1832; and O’Ferrall, 

Liljefors, T. 
LoiB, M. C. B., Herold, B. J . ,  and Atherton, N. M . ,  1788 
Lunazzi, L., Placucci, G., and Grossi, L., 1761 
Mandolini, L. 
Masci, B. 
Mugnoli, A., Dell’Erba, C., Guanti, G., and Novi, M.,  1764 
Murakami, Y., Nakano, A., Twamoto, K., and Yoshimatsu, 

Nair, C. M. K. ,  and Vijayan, M., 1800 
Nakano, A.  See Murakami, Y., 1809 
Novi, M. See Mugnoli, A., 1764 
O’Ferrall, R. A. M., and Kresge, A. J . ,  1840 
O’Ferrall, R. A. M. 
Ooi, N. S., and Wilson, 13. A . ,  1792 
Page, M. I .  See Gosney, A. P., 1783 
Pickles, F. J.  See Cheer, C. J . ,  1805 
Placucci, G. See Lunazzi, L., 1761 
Puar, M. S., and Brambilla, K . ,  1847 
Taylor, R. See Archer, W. J. ,  1828 
Thomas, C. B. 
Turner, C. H. 
Vijayan, M. 
Watts, W. E. 
Wilson, D. A. 
Wilson, P. M. 
’S’oshimatsn, A. 

See Gilbert, B. C., 1821 

K. A. M., 1840 
See Isaksson, R . ,  1815 

See Cort, A. D., 1774 
See Cort, A. D., 1774 

A., 1809 

See also Chiang, Y., 1832 

See Gilbert, B. C., 1821 
See Crabb, T. A., 1778 

See Nair, C. M. K., 1800 
See Bunton, C. A . ,  1859 
See Ooi, N. S., 1792 
See Crampton, M. R., 1854 

See Murakami, Y., 1809 

* The author to whom correspondence should be addressed is indicated by a n  asterisk after his 
name in the  heading of the  Paper. 

iii 




